
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
#######

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,354,629
2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560
1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 1,728,888
2 10/07/15 Wed $21,151,912 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2% 7th Payment 1,815,333
3 10/10/15 Sat $24,599,042 $37,746,410 $60,000,000 $37,383,177.57 1.605 4.1% 13.9% 8th Payment 1,906,099
4 10/14/15 Wed $23,219,104 $50,419,522 $70,000,000 $43,613,707.17 1.605 3.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 10/17/15 Sat $25,841,294 $63,478,593 $80,000,000 $50,664,977.83 1.579 4.3% 20.8% 10th Payment 2,101,474
6 10/21/15 Wed $24,496,155 $76,632,139 $90,000,000 $56,998,100.06 1.579 4.1% 24.1% 11th Payment 2,206,548
7 10/24/15 Sat $30,363,520 $92,936,247 $100,000,000 $63,331,222.29 1.579 5.1% 27.9% 12th Payment 2,316,876
8 10/28/15 Wed $28,293,059 $108,128,592 $119,000,000 $75,400,000.00 1.579 4.7% 31.3% 13th Payment 2,432,719
9 10/31/15 Sat $32,944,419 $124,778,182 $137,000,000 $86,800,000.00 1.579 5.5% 35.1% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 11/04/15 Wed $29,990,642 $139,934,979 $152,000,000 $96,300,000.00 1.579 5.0% 38.3% 15th Payment 2,682,073
11 11/07/15 Sat $36,733,027 $158,499,271 $159,000,000 $100,700,000.00 1.579 6.1% 42.1% 16th Payment 2,816,177
12 11/11/15 Wed $36,438,630 $176,914,780 $178,000,000 $112,700,000.00 1.579 6.0% 45.6% 17th Payment 2,956,986
13 11/14/15 Sat $45,453,448 $199,886,235 $203,000,000 $128,600,000.00 1.579 7.5% 49.7% 18th Payment 3,104,835
14 11/18/15 Wed $46,641,447 $223,458,086 $227,000,000 $143,800,000.00 1.579 7.7% 53.5% 19th Payment 3,260,077
15 11/21/15 Sat $66,362,034 $256,996,410 $300,000,000 $190,000,000.00 1.579 10.7% 58.5% 20th Payment 3,423,080
16 11/25/15 Wed $76,958,387 $295,889,964 $400,000,000 $253,300,000.00 1.579 12.3% 63.6% 21st Payment 3,594,234
17 11/28/15 Sat $129,405,967 $361,289,697 $500,000,000 $316,700,000.00 1.579 19.9% 70.9% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
18 12/02/15 Wed $109,665,702 $416,713,011 $0.00 1.579 17.1% 75.8% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
19 12/05/15 Sat $187,638,652 $511,542,624 $0.00 1.579 27.5% 82.5% 24th Payment 4,160,776
20 12/09/15 Wed $164,498,553 $594,677,596 $0.00 1.579 24.5% 86.8% 25th Payment 4,368,814
21 12/12/15 Sat $290,839,910 $741,663,495 $0.00 1.579 39.2% 92.0% 26th Payment 4,587,255
22 12/16/15 Wed $263,197,684 $874,679,450 $0.00 1.579 36.3% 94.9% 27th Payment 4,816,618

28th Payment 5,057,449
29th Payment 5,310,321
30th Payment 5,575,837

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/16/2015


